at a price of $6.50 per pre-Transaction share. Pro forma adjustments to the pro
forma balance sheet are computed as if the Transaction had occurred at September
30, 2005, while the pro forma income statements are computed as if the
Transaction had occurred at the beginning of the period presented.

These pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to be
indicative of the results of operations or financial position of the Company
that would have actually been obtained had such transactions been completed as
of the assumed dates and for the periods presented, or which may be obtained in
the future. The pro forma adjustments represent, in the opinion of management,
all adjustment necessary to present the Company's pro forma results of
operations and financial position in accordance with Article 11 of SEC
Regulation S-X based upon available information and certain assumptions
considered reasonable under the circumstances. The pro forma combined financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements of the Company.

   36

   Regency Affiliates, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of September 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)

   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Historical   Adjustments *   Balances
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Assets

Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,455,216   $   (139,828)  a
   (245,000)  b   $   1,070,387
   Marketable securities   8,990,880   8,990,880
   Accrued receivables   456,025   456,025
   Other current assets   96   96
   -------------   ------------   --------------
   Total current assets   10,902,217   (384,828)   10,517,389
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Investment in partnerships   8,711,280   --   8,711,280

Other assets
   Aggregate inventory   832,427   832,427
   Deferred costs   250,000   250,000
   Other assets   1,300   --   1,300
   -------------   ------------   --------------
   Total other assets   1,083,727   --   1,083,727
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Total assets   20,697,224   (384,828)   20,312,396
   =============   ============   ==============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   189,690   189,690

Edgar Filing: REGENCY AFFILIATES INC - Form PRE 14A

53

   Accrued expenses   340,923   --   340,923
   -------------   ------------   --------------
   Total current liabilities   530,613   --   530,613
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Deferred credit   1,098,615   --   1,098,615
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Total liabilities   1,629,228   --   1,629,228
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Stockholders' equity
   Serial preferred stock   1,052,988   1,052,988
   Common stock, par value   31,134   (15,634)  c   15,500
   Additional paid in capital   8,344,951   (369,194)  c   7,975,757
   Readjustment from quasi-reorganization   (1,670,596)   (1,670,596)
   Retained earnings   14,087,314   14,087,314
   Note receivable - sale of stock   (2,440,000)   (2,440,000)
   Treasury stock, 55,000 shares   (337,795)   --   (337,795)
   -------------   ------------   --------------
   Total stockholders' equity   19,067,996   (384,828)   18,683,168
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $  20,697,224   $   (384,828)   $   20,312,396
   =============   ============   ==============

*  See explanations of pro forma adjustments below.

   37

   Regency Affiliates, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)

   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Historical   Adjustments *   Balances
   -------------   -------------   --------------

Net Sales   $   --   $   --   $   --

Costs and expenses
   Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,142,171   (157,500)  d   984,671
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Loss from operations   (1,142,171)   157,500   (984,671)

Income from equity investment in partnerships   2,174,742   2,174,742
Rental income   --   --
Interest and dividend income   132,073   (11,550)  e   120,523
Other income, net   223,849   --   223,849
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Other income   2,530,664   (11,550)   2,519,114
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Edgar Filing: REGENCY AFFILIATES INC - Form PRE 14A

54

Net Income   1,388,493   145,950   1,534,443
   =============   ============   ==============

Net income per common share:
   Basic and diluted   $   0.45   $   0.97
   =============   ==============

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
   Basic and diluted   3,056,002   f   1,585,540
   =============   ==============

*  See explanations of pro forma adjustments below.

   38

   Regency Affiliates, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Historical   Adjustments *   Balances
   -------------   -------------   --------------

Net Sales   $   --   $   --   $   --

Costs and expenses
   Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,710,057   (210,000)  d   3,500,057
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Loss from operations   (3,710,057)   210,000   (3,500,057)

Income from equity investment in partnerships   1,215,498   1,215,498
Rental income   4,599   4,599
Interest and dividend income   261,948   (15,400)  e   246,548
Other income, net   4,468   --   4,468
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Other income   1,486,513   (15,400)   1,471,113
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Net loss before income taxes   (2,223,544)   194,600   (2,028,944)

Income tax expense   41,495   --   41,495
   -------------   ------------   --------------

Net loss   (2,265,039)   194,600   (2,070,439)
   =============   ============   ==============

Net loss per common share:
   Basic and diluted   $   (0.75)   $   (1.34)
   =============   ==============

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
   Basic and diluted   3,019,317   f   1,550,855
   =============   ==============